DE DE	UNITED STATES PARTMENT OF THE D URFAU OF LAND MANA	RTS ON WELCOD A	FORM OMB 1 Expires:	I APPROVED NO. 1004-0137 January 31, 2018	
SUNDRY		RTS ON WELCON	MLC055958		
Do not use thi abandoned we	s form for proposals to II. Use form 3160-3 (AP	RTS ON WEAD A 101 drill or to be outed in A 101 D) for such proposals.	esia 6. If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2				eement, Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well S Oil Well □ Gas Well □ Oth	8. Well Name and Ne Multiple-See At				
2. Name of Operator Contact: LESLIE GARVIS BURNETT OIL COMPANY INC E-Mail: lgarvis@burnettoil.com			9. API Well No. MultipleSee		
3a. Address 801 CHERRY STREET UNIT FORT WORTH, TX 76102-68	9 381	3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 817.583.8730	10. Field and Pool o MultipleSee	r Exploratory Area Attached	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7		1)	11. County or Parish	11. County or Parish, State EDDY COUNTY, NM	
MultipleSee Attached			EDDY COUNT		
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OT	THER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF	ACTION		
		Deepen	Production (Start/Resume)	UWater Shut-Off	
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Hydraulic Fracturing	Reclamation	Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Other Venting and/or Flar	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon	ng	
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal		
determined that the site is ready for t	final inspection.	s B battery from July through S	eptember	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
metered and reported as per	as needed (i.e during DC BLM requirements.	P maintenance): All gas flared		_	
We have previously received location and an updated batte	BLM requirements.	at this	NM OIL (Arte	CONSERVATION SIA DISTRICT	
metered and reported as per We have previously received location and an updated batter The Stevens B battery is loca T17S, R 30E, SECTION 13, I	BLM requirements. approval to install a flare ery diagram showing the ated at:	at this flare location is on file.	NM OIL C ARTE U127/18 ABIUN	SIA DISTRICT	
metered and reported as per We have previously received location and an updated batter The Stevens B battery is loca	BLM requirements. approval to install a flare ery diagram showing the ated at:	at this flare location is on file.	NM OIL C ARTE UI21/19 ABJUN	SIA DISTRICT	
metered and reported as per We have previously received location and an updated batter The Stevens B battery is loca T17S, R 30E, SECTION 13, I 2355' FNL, 1064' FWL	BLM requirements. approval to install a flare ery diagram showing the ated at:	at this flare location is on file.	NM OIL C ARTE UI21/19 ABJUN	SIA DISTRICT	
metered and reported as per We have previously received location and an updated batter The Stevens B battery is loca T17S, R 30E, SECTION 13, U 2355' FNL, 1064' FWL LEASE: NMLC-055958	BLM requirements. approval to install a flare ery diagram showing the ated at: UNIT E, SWNW is true and correct. Electronic Submission For BURNET	at this flare location is on file. FOR #424085 verified by the BLM We T OIL COMPANY INC. sent to th	NM OIL C ARTE UI 21/19 AB ^{JUN} RECORDS ONLY RE <u>30-015-3</u>	SIA DISTRICT	
metered and reported as per We have previously received location and an updated batter The Stevens B battery is loca T17S, R 30E, SECTION 13, U 2355' FNL, 1064' FWL LEASE: NMLC-055958	BLM requirements. approval to install a flare ery diagram showing the sted at: UNIT E, SWNW is true and correct. Electronic Submission For BURNET mmitted to AFMSS for pro	at this flare location is on file. FOR #424085 verified by the BLM We T OIL COMPANY INC, sent to th cessing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o	NM OIL C ARTE UI 21/19 AB ^{JUN} RECORDS ONLY RE <u>30-015-3</u>	SIA DISTRICT	
metered and reported as per We have previously received location and an updated batter The Stevens B battery is loca T17S, R 30E, SECTION 13, U 2355' FNL, 1064' FWL LEASE: NMLC-055958	BLM requirements. approval to install a flare ery diagram showing the sted at: UNIT E, SWNW is true and correct. Electronic Submission For BURNET mmitted to AFMSS for pro	at this flare location is on file. FOR #424085 verified by the BLM We T OIL COMPANY INC, sent to th cessing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o	NM OIL C ARTE UI 21/19 ABJUN RECORDS ONLY RE <u>30-015-3</u> Il Information System e Carlsbad n 06/15/2018 (18PP1994SE) ATORY MANAGER	SIA DISTRICT	
metered and reported as per We have previously received location and an updated batter The Stevens B battery is loca T17S, R 30E, SECTION 13, U 2355' FNL, 1064' FWL LEASE: NMLC-055958	BLM requirements. approval to install a flare ery diagram showing the sted at: UNIT E, SWNW is true and correct. Electronic Submission For BURNET mmitted to AFMSS for pro GARVIS Submission)	at this flare location is on file. FOR #424085 verified by the BLM We T OIL COMPANY INC, sent to th cessing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o Title REGUL	NM OIL (ARTE UI 21 19 ABJUN RECORDS ONLY RE <u>30-015-3</u> Il Information System e Carlsbad n 06/15/2018 (18PP1994SE) ATORY MANAGER	SIA DISTRICT	
metered and reported as per We have previously received location and an updated batter The Stevens B battery is loca T17S, R 30E, SECTION 13, U 2355' FNL, 1064' FWL LEASE: NMLC-055958 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing i Con Name (Printed/Typed) LESLIE C Signature (Electronic	BLM requirements. approval to install a flare ery diagram showing the sted at: UNIT E, SWNW is true and correct. Electronic Submission For BURNET mmitted to AFMSS for pro GARVIS Submission) THIS SPACE F	at this flare location is on file. FOR #424085 verified by the BLM Wel T OIL COMPANY INC, sent to th cessing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o Title REGUL Date 06/14/2 COR FEDERAL OR STATE	NM OIL C ARTE UI 21/19 ABJUN RECORDS ONLY RE 30-015-3. UI Information System e Carlsbad n 06/15/2018 (18PP1994SE) ATORY MANAGER 018 OFFICE USE	SIA DISTRICT 1 2 7 2018 CEIVED 3/32	
metered and reported as per We have previously received location and an updated batter The Stevens B battery is loca T17S, R 30E, SECTION 13, U 2355' FNL, 1064' FWL LEASE: NMLC-055958 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing i Con Name (Printed/Typed) LESLIE C Signature (Electronic Approved By_JQNATHON SHEP Conditions of approval, if any, are attach ertify that the annlicant holds legal or e	BLM requirements. approval to install a flare ery diagram showing the sted at: UNIT E, SWNW is true and correct. Electronic Submission For BURNET mmitted to AFMSS for pro GARVIS Submission) THIS SPACE F ARD ed. Approval of this notice do puitable title to those rights in t	at this flare location is on file. FOR #424085 verified by the BLM Wel T OIL COMPANY INC, sent to th cessing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o Title REGUL Date 06/14/2 OR FEDERAL OR STATE Es not warrant or he subject lease	NM OIL C ARTE UI 21/19 ABJUN RECORDS ONLY RE 30-015-3. UI Information System e Carlsbad n 06/15/2018 (18PP1994SE) ATORY MANAGER 018 OFFICE USE	SIA DISTRICT	
metered and reported as per We have previously received location and an updated batter The Stevens B battery is loca T17S, R 30E, SECTION 13, U 2355' FNL, 1064' FWL LEASE: NMLC-055958 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Con Name (Printed/Typed) LESLIE C Signature (Electronic Approved By_JONATHON SHEP anditions of approval, if any, are attach	BLM requirements. approval to install a flare ery diagram showing the sted at: UNIT E, SWNW is true and correct. Electronic Submission For BURNET mmitted to AFMSS for pro GARVIS Submission) THIS SPACE F ARD ed. Approval of this notice do quitable title to those rights in t fuct operations thereon. 3 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it	at this flare location is on file. FOR #424085 verified by the BLM Wel T OIL COMPANY INC, sent to th cessing by PRISCILLA PEREZ o Title REGUL Date 06/14/2 COR FEDERAL OR STATE es not warrant or he subject lease a crime for any person knowingly and	NM OIL C ARTE UI 21/19 ABJUN RECORDS ONLY RE 30-015-3 30-015-3 NI Information System e Carisbad n 06/15/2018 (18PP1994SE) ATORY MANAGER 018 OFFICE USE	SIA DISTRICT 1 2 7 2018 CEIVED 3/32- Date 06/19/20	

.

Additional data for EC transaction #424085 that would not fit on the form

Wells/Facilities, continued

Agreement NMLC055958	Lease NMLC055958	Well/Fac Name, Number STEVENS B 3	API Number 30-015-33132-00-S1	Location Sec 13 T17S R30E SWNW 2260FNL 990FWL 32.500749 N Lat. 103.554875 W Lon
NMLC055958	NMLC055958	STEVENS B 4	30-015-34847-00-S1	Sec 13 T17S R30E NENW 990FNL 2310FWL
NMLC055958	NMLC055958	STEVENS B 5	30-015-37801-00-S1	Sec 13 T17S R30E SESW 582FNL 1629FWL
NMLC055958	NMLC055958	STEVENS B 6	30-015-39156-00-S1	Sec 13 T17S R30E SWNW Lot E 1650FNL 330FWL
NMLC055958	NMLC055958	STEVENS B 7	30-015-39777-00-S1	Sec 13 T17S R30E NWNW 150FNL 90FWL
NMLC055958	NMLC055958	STEVENS B 8	30-015-40140-00-S1	Sec 13 T17S R30E NWNW 990FNL 890FWL

,

.

10. Field and Pool, continued

UNKNOWN

32. Additional remarks, continued

The following wells are associated with this battery: Stevens B 3 - 30-015-33132Stevens B 4 - 30-015-34847Stevens B 5 - 30-015-37801Stevens B 6 - 30-015-39156Stevens B 7 - 30-015-39777Stevens B 8 - 30-015-40140

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #424085

Ģ

2

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	FLARE NOI	FLARE NOI
Lease:	NMLC055958	NMLC055958
Agreement:		с
Operator:	BURNETT OIL CO. INC. BURNETT PLAZA - SUITE 1500 801 CHERRY STREET - UNITI FORT WORTH, TX 76102 Ph: 817-583-8730	BURNETT OIL COMPANY INC FORT WHERTHY SXR2000 DUINIT 9 FORT WORTH, TX 76102-6881 Ph: 817.332.5108
Admin Contact:	LESLIE GARVIS REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: lgarvis@burnettoil.com	LESLIE GARVIS REGULATORY MANAGER E-Mail: lgarvis@burnettoil.com
	Ph: 817-583-8730	Ph: 817.583.8730
Tech Contact:	LESLIE GARVIS REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: lgarvis@burnettoil.com	LESLIE GARVIS REGULATORY MANAGER E-Mail: Igarvis@burnettoil.com
	Ph: 817-583-8730	Ph: 817.583.8730
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	CEDAR LAKE GLORIETA YESO	CEDAR LAKE CEDAR LAKE-GLORIETA-YESO UNKNOWN
Well/Facility:	STEVENS B 3 Sec 13 T17S R30E Mer NMP SWNW 2260FNL 990FWL	STEVENS B 3 Sec 13 T17S R30E SWNW 2260FNL 990FWL 32.500749 N Lat, 103.554875 W Lon STEVENS B 4

STEVENS B 3 Sec 13 T17S R30E SWNW 2260FNL 990FWL 32.500749 N Lat, 103.554875 W Lon STEVENS B 4 Sec 13 T17S R30E NENW 990FNL 2310FWL STEVENS B 5 Sec 13 T17S R30E SESW 582FNL 1629FWL STEVENS B 6 Sec 13 T17S R30E SWNW Lot E 1650FNL 330FWL STEVENS B 7 Sec 13 T17S R30E NWNW 150FNL 90FWL STEVENS B 8 Sec 13 T17S R30E NWNW 990FNL 890FWL

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Condition of Approval to Flare Gas

- 1. Approval not to exceed 180 days from date of submission unless otherwise specified in Sundry Notice.
- All flaring under this request is considered to be "avoidably lost": Volumes flared beyond limits defined in 43 CFR 3179.7 are considered "avoidably lost" and will require payment of royalties, unless an exception is granted in accordance with 43 CFR 3179. <u>Volumes for avoidably lost gas shall be reported on OGOR "B" reports as disposition code "08"</u>.

Exceptions:

- a. The first 24 hours of a <u>temporary emergency flare</u> is considered "unavoidably lost" and is therefore royalty free. Flared volumes that are considered unavoidably lost are not to be included in Sundry Notice (Form 3160-5). These Volumes are not royalty bearing and shall be reported on OGOR "B" as either disposition code "21" or "22".
- b. If the operator believes that the flared volumes were "unavoidably lost", the operator can submit a request via Sundry Notice (Form 3160-5) with justification for an exception in accordance with 43 CFR 3179.4, 3179.103 3179.105.